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The Compact Muon Solenoid 
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Motivation 
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    Definition of Event Shapes 
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   Illustration: central transverse thrust 
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Preselection 
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Presentation of Results 
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Results: central transverse thrust 

low 
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Systematic Uncertainties 

- Jet Energy Scale         

- Jet Energy Resolution 

- Jet Position Resolution 

9 
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    Systematic Uncertainty: Jet Energy 
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Jet Energy and Position Resolution 
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     Systematics: Jet energy Resolution  

0.93 

1.07 

0.93 

1.07 

 ,C
!log

-14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2

sm
e
a
re

d
/d

N
u
n
sm

e
a
re

d
d
N 0.94

0.96

0.98

1

1.02

1.04

1.06



 ,C
!log

-14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2

 ,
C

!
/d

lo
g

A
d

N
A

N1

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16
<200 GeV/c

T,1
, R=0.5, 120 GeV<p

T
anti-k

QCD (PYTHIA)

 unsmeared"

 smeared"

 ,C
!log

-14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2

 ,
C

!
/d

lo
g

A
d
N

A
N1

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

>350 GeV/c
T,1

, R=0.5, p
T

anti-k

QCD (PYTHIA)

 unsmeared"

 smeared"

 ,C!log
-14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2

s
m

e
a

re
d

/d
N

u
n

s
m

e
a

re
d

d
N 0.96

0.98

1

1.02

1.04

1.06

1.08

1.1

CHIPP PhD School 2010,                       

January 20, 2010 

Matthias Weber, ETHZ 13 13 

     Systematics: Jet ! Resolution  
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Summary and Outlook 
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     Systematics: Jet ! Resolution  
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